
O F F I C E P H O N E 915 • 6 8 4 - 5 3 8 1 H O M E 615 • 682-3515 

BILL SELTZER 
214 W E S T T E X A S . S U I T E 5 0 7 

M I D L A N D . T E X A S 7 9 7 0 1 

August 17, 1987 

Re: T-16-S, R-37-E 
Section 27: W/2 SW/4 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Mr. Douglas Cone 1/480 = . 1666 acre 
P.O. Box 13612 
Albuquerque, N.M. 87123 

Mr. C l i f f o r d Cone 1/480 = .1666 acre 
P.O. Box 1509 
Lovington, New Mexico 88260 

Mr. Kenneth Cone 1/480 = .1666 acre 
P.O. Box 11310 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Gentlemen: 

Please re f e r to my l e t t e r dated July 16, 1987 forwarded 
c e r t i f i e d mail to each of you (copy of l e t t e r attached). 

We i n v i t e you to j o i n i n the d r i l l i n g of the test w e l l or 
farmout your i n t e r e s t as outlined i n the attached l e t t e r . 

I f you desire to j o i n , please execute the enclosed AFE and 
Operating Agreement and return to the undersigned. 

I f you have any questions, please c a l l . 



P - S l n 4DM 252 
RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MA!L 

V3 .N'i'LJPANCE C0.IRA3- fO'.-Z-l'^ 
NOT FOR ,NTcH',ATiO!w MAii 

(See Re: e'sei 

S e r Mr. Kenneth Cone 
"P.O.. Box 11310 

_ M i d land __Texas_Z9-7_02_ 
P O . S',.-... .mr: ZIP Coc.-.-

133 
,73 

Date, e-3 ASdruss ot I 

TOTAL Postaoe ana Fee 

Postma'- or Date 

8/17/87 

,70 

frjSJENPEB: Complete Items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete IM f t r ew i tM i 

»ut your address in the "RETOfflT'PU't tyev»«u theoieverse sjjie. Failure to do this will prevent this 
ard from being returned to vou. The return receiot fee will provide vou'tfie nanwof the person . 
Mivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the followlna services are avaiiabie. Consult**" 
wsunaster for feet and check box(cs) for additional servicels) requested. 

! * • Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2. • Restricted Delivery. 
S. Article Addressed to: 

Mr. Kenneth Cone 
P.O. Box 11310 
M id land , Texas 79702 

4. Article Number S. Article Addressed to: 

Mr. Kenneth Cone 
P.O. Box 11310 
M id land , Texas 79702 

Type of Service: 

• fiegistered D Insured 
^3-Certified • COD 
LJ Express Mail 

S. Article Addressed to: 

Mr. Kenneth Cone 
P.O. Box 11310 
M id land , Texas 79702 

Always obtain signature of addressee or 
agent and DATE DELIVERED. 

>. Signature — Addressee / ] . 

* ^ J K V A / A A , JrJ ' / cn^Ji 

8. Addressee's Address (ONL Y if 
requested and fee paid) 

I 

>. Signature — Agent \ 

< 

8. Addressee's Address (ONL Y if 
requested and fee paid) 

I 

Oate of Delivery 

. fm-f7 

8. Addressee's Address (ONL Y if 
requested and fee paid) 

I 
Form 381 I.Feb. 1986 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT 



P - S n 4DM 551 
RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL 

tv'O i'iS-FA'if E : _•. i MOV! CLO 
SOT FOR : ' J - : - ' , A ; ; ; . ' . „ L .WL 

(See Ptsversei 

o 

m 

to 

Sen* 
;Mr. C l i f f o r d 

Strec P.O. Box 1509 

PO., 
-Lov-d 
State an 

.ngton,—N, 
j ZIP Cut'-

Pcstaqe 

Ceo: ec r-;-e 

Spec ,i r .'•,!•.•!•• 

-e-;p 

i 

88260 

/,3A 

~1 

1-) 
11 .7° G l 

Date. t c & e : , s o ' C - . - ' . e V 

H 
; j 

~3 
TOTAt Foslace aiict Ft.-.s 

o" 
o 
CO 

Postrr.r.rk or Date 

E 

?
S

 
F

o
r 

8/17/87 
t 

1 SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4. 

i t your address In the "RETURN TO" space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this .. 
ird from beina returned to vou. The return receiot fee will provide vou the name of the person 
ilhrtrred to and the date of deliverv. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult 
Ktmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested. 

O Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2. Q Restricted Delivery. 
Article Addressed to : 

Mr. C l i f f o r d Cone 
P.O. Box\1509 
Lov ing ton , N.M. 88260 

4. Article Number 

P-5/7 io</<?j/ 
Article Addressed to : 

Mr. C l i f f o r d Cone 
P.O. Box\1509 
Lov ing ton , N.M. 88260 

Type of Service: 

• Registered ' G Insured 
^ C e r t i f i e d • COD 
• Express Mail 

Article Addressed to : 

Mr. C l i f f o r d Cone 
P.O. Box\1509 
Lov ing ton , N.M. 88260 

Always obtain signature of addressee or 
agent and DATE DELIVERED. 

Signature — Addressee , 8. Addressee's Address (ONL Y if 
requested and fee paid) 

.Signature —.Agent 

8. Addressee's Address (ONL Y if 
requested and fee paid) 

Date'bf'tDelivery ^ * 

8. Addressee's Address (ONL Y if 
requested and fee paid) 

Form 3811, Feb. 1986 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT 



P-S11 404 24=1 
RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL 

','0 ;.',SL,'»ANCE COVE 
•VOT FOB INTE°f.A" . 

/See Re* e 

ID 
? 
n 
in .— 
q 
a.' 
t i 

Sen', lo 

Douglas Cone 
P:0. Box 13612 
-Al-bud uerque, -N . M. 
3 0 . S - . r c - V . - , ZIP c o * - 8 7 1 2 3 

io w.-c" 

Retu'^ F3 e c . j .p; sho-vnq 
Date, ana Address Ce 

TOTAL Postage and F c : 

Postrne-k or Date 

8/17/87 

card from being returned to vou. The return receipt fee will provide vou the n8me of the person 
t^rfelrvered to-aadJhejjate of deliverv. Fc^additionaLfaes the fp|lovvinc1 services are avallable^Consult 

postmaster far fees ana check box(es) for eddlttonalSrvlceW reque^ttd?0- |»|«» >••> 

1. D Show to whom (delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2. • Restricted Delivery. 

SENDER: Complete Items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4. 

Put your address In the "RE~TUFiR TO" space on the reverse side, fulluie lu B& I l l l i Will LrTWeli! Lllls 

W 
***** 

3. Article Addresswfto: 

Mr. Doug1as Cone 
P.O. Box 13612 
Albuquerque, N.M. 87123 * B f f l # > B 

• Express Mall 

4. Article Number 

Type of (Service: 

Insured 
COD 

Always obtain signature of addressee or 
agent and DATE DELIVERED. 

5. Signature — Addressee 

X 
8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if 

requested and fee paid) 

6. Signature — Agent 

X 

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT 



O F F I C E P H O N E 915 • 684-5381 H O M E 915 - 6 8 2 - 3 5 1 5 

BILL SELTZER 
5 0 7 P E T R O L E U M B U I L D I N G 

M I D L A N D . T E X A S 7 9 7 0 1 

July 16, 1987 

Re: T-16-S, R-37-E 
Section 27: W/2 SW/4 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Mr. Douglas Cone 1/4 80 = .1666 acre 
P.O. Box 13612 
Albuquerque, Kew Mexico 87123 

x > r r . C l i f f o r d Cone 1/480 = . 1666 acre 
P.O.Box 1509 
Lovington, Nev/ Mexico 88160 

•'Mr. Kenneth Cone 1/480 = . 1666 acre 
P.O. Box 11310 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Gentlemen: 

According to my i n f o r m a t i o n each of you are the owners of the 
i n t e r e s t set opposite your name i n the above lands. 

Amerind O i l Co. proposes t o d r i l l a 11,500' Strawn t e s t a t a 
l e g a l l o c a t i o n i n the NW/4 SW/4 of Section 27. We w i l l d e d i c ate 
the W/2 of SW/4 of Section 27 t o the p r o r a t i o n u n i t . 

We i n v i t e you"to j o i n us i n the d r i l l i n g of the t e s t w e l l or 
farmout your i n t e r e s t by d e l i v e r i n g an O i l and Gas Lease w i t h a 
3/16ths r o y a l t y w i t h the o p t i o n t o convert l / 1 6 t h of the above 
r o y a l t y to a 25% working i n t e r e s t at payout. 

I f you desire to j o i n , please execute the attached AFE and 
r e t u r n . 

I f you have any questions, please c a l l . 

Youry-j^ery t r f&l] 

B i l l S e l t z e r // 

BS/kp 
Attachment 



P - S 1 1 4D'-4 S31 
RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL 

NO i:;suwict --CE PUC^; :: 
NOT FOR irPE-"'.-! 

/'See ff£".t?-st:-) 

Sent to n o 

_ Djougj^as Cone 
Street arp j O . B O X 1 3 6 1 2 

Albuauerque .M.-
P O . S t a i e a n d Z l g y . T _ 2 3 

^ SENDER: Complete itams 1 OML£ when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and', . 

Put your address in the "RETURN TO" space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this 
card from being returned to Vou. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person 
delivered to and the date of deliverv. For additional fees the f ollowina services are available. Consult 
postmaster for feet and chack box(es) for additional service(s) requested. - ' 

1 . LJ Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2. I_l Restricted Oelivery.' »•' 
3. Article AddressexTto: 

Douglas Cone 
P.O. Box 13612 
Albuquerque, N.M. 87123J 

4. Article Number 

P 519 404 231 
3. Article AddressexTto: 

Douglas Cone 
P.O. Box 13612 
Albuquerque, N.M. 87123J 

Type of Service: 

• Registered • Insured 
vSPCertlfied • COD 
LJ Express Mail 

3. Article AddressexTto: 

Douglas Cone 
P.O. Box 13612 
Albuquerque, N.M. 87123J 

Always obtain signature of addressee or 
agent and DATE DELIVERED. 

5. Signature — Addressee 

x V 
8. Addressee's Address (ONL Y if 

requested and fee paid) 

3. Signlturis —Agent^-, 

8. Addressee's Address (ONL Y if 
requested and fee paid) 

7. Date of Delivery, . W ' — 7 

8. Addressee's Address (ONL Y if 
requested and fee paid) 

I Form 3 8 1 1 , Feb. 1986 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT 



P-S-n MOM 22M -• 
R E C E I P T F O R C E R T I F I E D M A I L 

Vj~ FOR NTEF'.AF OV : 

/See flem.M-/ 

Sen! to 

iCenneth_Cone 
Street anp . Q ^ B O X 1 1 3 1 0 j 

Midlands- Tx,—7-9702' 

i p 
i " 5 

CO 

i t 

Pcstaoe 
.22 

.75 

.70 
RelL-n Rece p' si'O,-. " / tc 
Dale, aod Access of Dei;. 

TOTAL Posts;* anc Fees 

Postmark c Date 

7/16/87 

SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete hems 3 and 4. 

t Your address in the "RETURN TO" space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this 
id from beina returned to vou. The return receipt fee will provide vou the name of the person 
ivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult 
stmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional serviced) requested. 

• Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2. • Restricted Delivery. 
Article Addressed to: 

r . Kenneth Cone 
. 0 . Box 11310 
i d l a n d , Texas 79702 X 

4. Article Number 

P 519 404 242 
Article Addressed to: 

r . Kenneth Cone 
. 0 . Box 11310 
i d l a n d , Texas 79702 X 

Type of Service: 

D,Registered Q Insured 
' 2 ^Certified • COD 
• Express Mail ; 

Article Addressed to: 

r . Kenneth Cone 
. 0 . Box 11310 
i d l a n d , Texas 79702 X 

Always obtain signature of addressee or 
agent and DATE DELIVERED. 

iignature — Addressee \ 8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if 
requested and fee paid) 

Signature — Agent 

8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if 
requested and fee paid) 

Date of Deliverv y 

8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if 
requested and fee paid) 

: o r m 3 8 1 1 , £ e b . 191$ DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT 



P-S11 40 4 B33 
RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED V, A'L 

iSee- Reverse 

sent!a C l i f f o r d C^ne 
PvO-.- Box 1509 

S 1 ' c e , a 'Lovington, N.M. 
• ; , 8826o 

...22-

. 7 5 ! 

70 

1. 67 
Postmark 0' Da'f 

7/16/87 

£ SENDER: Complete Items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4. 

Put your address in the "RETURN*TO" space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this 
card from-being returned to vou. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person 
delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult 
posliilasiei for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested. 

1. D Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2. O Restricted Delivery. 
3. Article Addressed to: 

C l i f f o r d Cone 
P.»0. Box 1509 
Lovington, N.M. 88260 

Type of Service: 

Q Registered 
}Certif ied 

L J E X 

4. Article Number 

P 519 404 233 

B Insured 
COD 

xpress Mail 

Always obtain signature of addressee or 
agent and DATE DELIVERED. 

5. Signature — Addressee 

X 
8. Add 

request 

6. Signature — Agent 

X 

7. Dete ivery 

PS Form 3811, Feb. 1986 URN RECEWT 



O F F I C E P H O N E 915 - 6 8 4 - 5 3 8 1 H O M E 015 • 6 8 2 - 3 5 1 5 

BILL SELTZER 
214 W E S T T E X A S , S U I T E 5 0 7 

M I D L A N D . T E X A S 7 9 7 0 1 

August 17, 1987 

Re: T-16-S, R-37-E 
Section 27: W/2 SW/4 
Lea County, New Mexico 
.1666 ac. leasehold 

Standard O i l Production Company 
9401 Southwest Freeway 
Suite 1200 

Houston, Texas 77074 

Attn: Mr. Art Ens ley 

Dear Mr. Ens ley: 
Please r e f e r to my l e t t e r dated July 16, 1987 forwarded 
c e r t i f i e d mail (copy attached). 

We i n v i t e you to j o i n i n the d r i l l i n g of the test w e l l or 
farmout your i n t e r e s t as outlined i n the attached l e t t e r . 

I f you desire to j o i n please execute the enclosed AFE and 
Operating Agreement and return to the undersigned. 

BS/kp 
Enclosures 



P - S n MO4 ES3 

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL 
rjO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROV OtD 

NOT F0-; ;NTERNAT<GNAL MA'. 

(See Reverse) 

sArt Ens l ey 
.Standard J J i l Pro. Co. 
£9401:' Southwest Freeway 

[ S u i t e 1200 
i^ustzori, Tx. 77074 
oslage 

-7£ 

2± 
Dale, snd Accres 

TOTAL P,,siaq anc Fees 

Pcslmark or Dale 

8/17/87 

S^EMDEl i fCciWpTtW^tBtm^^aA^ services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4. 

anSpw address in the "RETURN TO" space on the reverse side. Failure to do this wifi prevenfthnr*"5 

•iilTilliTrt mil in mi l ium! Tn ii nn Thti rntnrn rnrnint fnn will nrmrlrlr vnn thr nnmn nf thrt rmrmn 
delivered to and the date of deliverv. PBftBBmenai fees the followlna services are, available. Consult 
postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional servicels) requested. "r: 

U • Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2. • Restricted Delivery. 
3. Article Addressed to: 
XT*.. , 

S t a n d a r d O i l P r o d u c t i o n Co. 
9401 Sou thwes t Freeway 
S g i t e 1200 

H o u s t o n , Texas 77074 

A t t n : Mr . A r t E n s l e y 

4. Article Number 3. Article Addressed to: 
XT*.. , 

S t a n d a r d O i l P r o d u c t i o n Co. 
9401 Sou thwes t Freeway 
S g i t e 1200 

H o u s t o n , Texas 77074 

A t t n : Mr . A r t E n s l e y 

Type of Service: 

QRegisterad D Insured 
S j p e r t i f i e d ' • COD 
IU Express Mail 

3. Article Addressed to: 
XT*.. , 

S t a n d a r d O i l P r o d u c t i o n Co. 
9401 Sou thwes t Freeway 
S g i t e 1200 

H o u s t o n , Texas 77074 

A t t n : Mr . A r t E n s l e y 

Always obtain signature of addressee or 
agent and DATE DELIVERED. 

5. Signature — Addressee 

X 
8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if 

requested and fee paid) 

3. Signature —.Agent 

8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if 
requested and fee paid) 

8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if 
requested and fee paid) 

i Form 3811. Feb. 1986 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT 



OFFICE PHONE 615 • 684-5381 HOME SIS - 882-3515 

BILL SELTZER 
5 0 7 P E T R O L E U M B U I L D I N G 

M I D L A N D . T E X A S 7 9 7 0 1 

July 16, 1987 

Re: T-16-S, R-37-E 
. Section 27: W/2 SW/4 
Lea County, New Mexico 
.1666 ac. Leasehold 

Standard O i l Production Co. 
•Two L i n c o l n CEntre 
5420 LBJ Freeway 
Sui t e 1000/LB 03 
Dal l a s , Texas 75240-6222 

A t t n : Mr. A r t Ens l e y 

Dear Mr. Ens l e y : 

I am representing Amerind O i l Co. and we propose t o d r i l l a 
11,500' Strawn t e s t w e l l a t a l e g a l l o c a t i o n i n the NW/4 SW/4 of 
Section 27. We w i l l dedicate the W/2 of SW/4 of Section 27 t o 
the p r o r a t i o n u n i t . 

We i n v i t e you t o j o i n us i n d r i l l i n g the t e s t w e l l or farmout 
your i n t e r e s t r e t a i n i n g a l / 1 6 t h OR ( d e l i v e r 75%) u n t i l payout 
c o n v e r t i b l e at your o p t i o n t o a 25% working i n t e r e s t . 

I f you desire t o j o i n , please execute the attached AFE and 
r e t u r n . 

We w i l l forward an Operating Agreement at a l a t e r date. 

I f you have any questions, please c a l l . 

BS/kp 
Attachment 



CO 
LO 

R £ C E f P J c

F O R CERTIF IED MAIL 

Art Ens lev 
Standard O i l Pro. Co. • 
-Two Lincoln Centre 
5420 LBJ Freewav ] 
Suite 1000/LB 03 | 
(•Dallas, Tx. 75240-6222; 

.22 

. 75 

o 
o 
CO 

E 
o 

ar c Ft 

Poslmr. 

.70 

1.67 

7/16/87 

A SENDER: Complete items 1 end 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4. 

Put your address in the "RETURN TO" space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this . 
card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide vou the name of the person 
delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult 
postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested. 'A , -$^L^:; 

' 1? • Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2. • Restricted Delivery. ^ ; 

3. Article Addressed to: 

Art Ensley? 
Standard O i l Production Co. 
5421) LBJ Freeway u 
S u i b 1000/LB 03 
Dallas, Tx. 75240-6222 

4. Article Number 

IP 519 404 230 

n 

Type of Service: 

SRegistered 
Certified B Insured 

COD 
LJ Express Mail 

Always obtain signature of addressee or 
agent and DATE DELIVERED.• 

5, Signature — Addj 

X 
8. Addressee's Address (ONLYif 

requested and fee paid) 

7 ^ o - r - 7 
PS Form 3811, Feb. 1986 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT 



O F F I C E P H O N E 915 • 6 8 4 - 5 3 8 1 HOME 915 - 682-3515 

BILL SELTZER 
214 W E S T T E X A S . S U I T E 5 0 7 

M I D L A N D . T E X A S 7 9 7 0 1 

August 26,- 1987 

Re: T-16-S, R-37-E 
Section 27: W/2 SW/4 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Mr. C u r t i s Smith 
Texaco Inc. 
P.O. Box 3109 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Dear Mr. Smith: 

Please f i n d enclosed the f o l l o w i n g revised pages t o be i n s e r t e d 
i n . the Operating Agreement t h a t was forwarded t o you on August 
17, 1987, covering the above: 

1. Cover Page 
2. Page 2 
3. Page 9 
4. E x h i b i t "A" 
5. Page 3 of E x h i b i t "C" 

BS/kp 
Enclosures 



T e x a c o U S A PO Box 3109 
Prodi.f .': : D?!f..r.r?rnfv,t Mid land TX 79702 

August 24, 1987 

192925 - B. E. SHIPP LEASE 
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 
W/2SW/4 Section 27, 
T-16-S, R-37-E 

Amerind O i l Company 
c/o Mr. B i l l Seltzer 
507 Petroleum Building 
Midland, Texas 79701 

Dear B i l l : 

We are i n receipt of Amerind's Operating Agreement dated August 
1, 1987 for the d r i l l i n g and operations of the Latham Well No. 1 
to be located i n the captioned proration u n i t . 

Please be advised t h a t Texaco desires to see the f o l l o w i n g 
changes implemented: 

1. A r t i c l e I I I , Paragraph B, Line 19 and 20, Page 2; s t r i k e out 
"which w i l l be borne by the Joint Account". 

2. A r t i c l e IV, Paragraph B, Page 2 and 3; Loss of T i t l e p r o v i ­
sions have been taken completely out. Texaco recommends 
leaving these provision i n t a c t . 

3. A r t i c l e V I I , Paragraph E, Line 43, Page 9; change " i t s share 
of any royalty" to "any royalty on the interests contributed 
by such party and". 

4. A r t i c l e X I I I , Line 4 and,.-'llf Page 14; change from 120 and 
180 days to 60 days. This w i l l coincide with the provisions 
of leases contributed t o the contract. 



Amerind O i l Company -2- August 24, 1987 

5. A r t i c l e XV, add Paragraph C, e.g... 

(c) I t i s recognized that certain mineral interests and/or 
leasehold interests are owned by parties not j o i n i n g i n t h i s 
agreement and that any of the p a r t i e s hereto may acquire 
such interests or obtain contributions from the outstanding 
owners. By way of example and not l i m i t a t i o n ' / such a c q u i s i ­
tions or contributions may be dry hole money contributions, 
bottom hole money contributions, o i l and gas leases, assign­
ments or farmout agreements. Such acquisitions s h a l l be 
shared j o i n t l y by a l l the parties hereto i n the proportions 
set out i n Exhibit "A"; provided however, that i n the event 
any party hereto purchases such an i n t e r e s t f o r cash or 
other similar consideration, a non-purchasing party to t h i s 
operating agreement s h a l l not share i n such purchased 
i n t e r e s t unless i t reimburses the purchasing p a r t y i n 
accordance with the terms of t h i s paragraph. Upon receipt 
of any purchased i n t e r e s t ; the purchasing p a r t y s h a l l 
immediately n o t i f y each non-purchasing p a r t y t o t h i s 
agreement. Such n o t i f i c a t i o n s h a l l include a l l relevant 
terms of the a c q u i s i t i o n i n c l u d i n g the p r i c e , acreage 
description, term, etc. The non-purchasing party s h a l l have 
ten days from receipt of such n o t i f i c a t i o n i n which to elect 
to p a r t i c i p a t e i n the acq u i s i t i o n by paying i t s proportionate 
share of the acquisition costs. I f any party elects not to 
pa r t i c i p a t e i n a purchase, the purchasing party, immediately 
a f t e r the expiration of the applicable notice period, s h a l l 
advise the non-purchasing parties of the t o t a l i n t e r e s t of 
the parties electing to p a r t i c i p a t e i n such purchase. Each 
non-purchasing party, w i t h i n f o r t y - e i g h t (48) hours (exclusive 
of Saturday, Sunday or legal holidays) after receipt of such 
notice, shall advise the purchasing party of i t s desire to 
(a) l i m i t purhase to such party's i n t e r e s t as shown on 
Exhibit "A", or (b) purchase i t s proportionate share of the 
in t e r e s t of the parties not electing to pa r t i c i p a t e i n such 
purchase. 

6. E x h i b i t "A"; l i m i t the Contract Area to the base of the 
Strawn formation. The phrase "These interests may be revised 
at a l a t e r date" implies that a contributing i n t e r e s t i s 
subject to a Farmout. I f so, the Interest of the Parties 
should r e f l e c t t h i s . E x h i b i t "A" w i l l need a complete 
schedule of the leases contributed before Texaco can execute 
the Agreement. 

7. Exhibit "B" w i l l need to. he added for the unleased mineral 
int e r e s t s referred to i n Exhibit "A". 

8. Exhibit "C" - COPAS; A r t i c l e I I I , Paragraph 1, Sub-Paragraph 
ii, Page 3; check "shall not". 



Amerind O i l Company -3- August 24, 1987 

Your consideration to these recommendations w i l l be appreciated 
and i f you have any questions or comments, please contact the 
undersigned. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

S. L. Chandler 
Land Manager 
Texaco Inc. 

Curtis D. Smith 

CDS-NZ 



O F F I C E P H O N E B15 - 6 8 4 - 5 3 8 1 H O M E S IS - 6 8 2 - 3 5 1 5 

BILL SELTZER 
214 W E S T T E X A S . S U I T E 5 0 7 

M I D L A N D . T E X A S 7 9 7 0 1 

August 17, 1987 

Re: T-16-S, R-37-E 
Section 27: W/2 SW/4 
Lea County, Nkw Mexico 
#1 Latham 

Texaco Inc. 
P.O. Box 3109 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Attn: Mr. Curtis Smith 

Dear Mr. Smith: 

; Enclosed please find Operating Agreement covering the above. 

I f the enclosure meets with your approval, please execute and 
return to the undersidnged. 

I f you have any questions, please c a l l . 

BS/kp 
Enclosure 



Texaco USA 
Producing Department 

PO Box 3109 
Midland TX 79702 

June 25, 1987 

192925 - SHIPP "27" LEASE 
LATHAM WELL NO. 1 
W/2 SW/4 SECTION 27 
T-16-S, R-37-E 

Mr. B i l l Se l tzer 
c/o Amerind Oi l Company 
507 Petroleum Bui ld ing 
Midland, Texas 79701 

Dear B i l l : 

At tached i s an approved AFE to d r i l l the subject w e l l ( s ) on a 
j o i n t l y owned property operated by your company i n which Texaco 
has a working i n t e r e s t . in order to maintain our records on a 
current bas i s , please f u r n i s h the items l i s t e d below to: 

TEXACO INC. TEXACO INC. 
P. 0. Box 728 and P. O. Box 3109 
Hobbs, NM 88240 Midland, TX 79702 
Attn: Mr. J ^ a ^ e K i ^ g Attn: Mr. J . D. Glenn 

1) Written copy of d r i l l i n g report mailed da i ly to the above. 

2) Copy of a l l r e g u l a t o r y reports and forms p e r t a i n i n g to 
d r i l l i n g and completion of the w e l l . 

3) Logs (1 copy), d r i l l stem test reports , and core analyses . 

In addit ion, please f u r n i s h a verbal n o t i f i c a t i o n of spud on spud 
day to the D i s t r i c t D r i l l i n g Manager. 

t^rB ff t^rc. 

NAME: Mr. W. A. Baker I I 
PHONE: 505-393-7191 



Mr. B i l l Seltzer - 2 - June 25, 1987 

This AFE i s contingent upon Texaco's receipt from Amerind of a 
mutually acceptable Operating Agreement. 

Yours very truly , 

S. L. Chandler 
Land Manager 

Curtis D. Smith 

CDS:BBH 
Attachment 



AMERIND OIL CO. 

AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE 

Latham No. 1 
. At a legal location in NW/4 SW/4 
W/2 SW/4 Section 27 - 16S - 37E 

Lea County, New Mexico 

To d r i l l and complete in the Strawn formation: 

INTANGIBLE 

Drilling 11,500' G> $11.00 
Daywork - 3 @ $4,000 
Drilling mud and water 
Location and surface damages 
Drill stem tests (2) 
Log and perforate 
Cementing - surface 400 sx 

- inter. 1,500 sx 
- prod. 300 sx 

Supervision 
Geological & mud logging 
Contract services & equipment rentals 
Completion unit 
Acid'treatment - cleanup 
Drilling and completion overhead 
Insurance 

TOTAL INTANGIBLE 

Casinq Point 

$127,000 
12,000 
10,000 
15,000 
6,000 
15,000 
4,000 
10,000 

5,000 
8,000 
5,000 

5,000 
3,000 

Pumping 
Completion 

$ 

Total 

$225,000 

5,000 

5,000 
5,000 

15,000 
5,000 
5,000 
2,000 

$ 42,000 $267,000 

13 3/8" 
8 5/8" 
5/8" 
1/2" 
7/8" 

8 
5 
2 

TANGIBLE 

Casing 
Surface 400' 
Inter. 2,500' 

1,700' 
Prod. 11,500' 

Tubing 11,300' 
Pumping equipment. 
Wellhead & packer 
Tank battery & misc. 
Electric power installation 

TOTAL TANGIBLE 

Contingencies 

TOTAL 

24.Of? 
32.0# 
20.0# 
6.5# 

J55STC 
J55STC 
N80LTC 
N80T&C 

$ 5,000 
16,000 
14,000 

6,000 

$ 41,000 

9,000 

$275,000 

60,000 
35,000 
60,000 
7,000 
35,000 
5,000 

$202,000 

26,000 

$270,000 

$243,000 

35,000 

$545,000 

RECOMMENDED BY: 

Robert C. Lei brock 

Date: May 5, 1987 

APPROVED BY: 

T E X A C O INO, 

Date: 



PC, 
f,. 

LTD. 
P. O. BOX 911 
BRECKENRIDGE, TEXAS 76024-0911 
817-559-3355 

August 20, 1987 

B i l l Seltzer 
214 West Texas, Suite 507 
Midland, Texas 79701 

#1 Latham 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Seltzer: 

We approved t h i s AFE on 7-27-87. Apparently i t got l o s t 
i n the mail. Sorry you didn't c a l l before you called a 
forced pooling hearing. 

Attached i s a new copy of your AFE and our requirement 
sheet. 

Please keep us advised. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

0. H. Reaugh 

0HR:fef 



AMERIND OIL CO. 

AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE 

Latham No. 1 
At a legal location in NW/4 SW/4j 

Proration Unit W/2 SW/4 Section 27 - 16S - 37E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

To d r i l l and complete in the Strawn formation: 

INTANGIBLE Casinq Point 

.00 Drilling 11,500' G> $11. 
Daywork - 3 (a $4,000 
Drilling mud and water 
Location and surface damages 
Dril l stem tests (2) 
Log and perforate 
Cementing - surface 

- inter. 
- prod. 

Supervision 
Geological & mud logging 
Contract services & equipment rentals 
Completion unit 
Acid treatment - cleanup 
Drilling and completion overhead 
Insurance 

400 sx 
1,500 sx 
300 sx 

TOTAL INTANGIBLE 

TANGIBLE 

Casing 
Surface 
Inter. 

400' 
2,500' 
l,700l 

11,500' 
11,300' 

13 3/8' 
8 5/8' 
8 5/8' 
5 1/2" 
2 7/8" 

J55STC 
32.Of? J55STC 
24.0# 

Prod. 
Tubi ng 
Pumping equipment 
Wellhead & packer 
Tank battery & misc. 
Electric power installation 

TOTAL TANGIBLE 

Contingencies 

TOTAL 

RECOMMENDED BY: 

20.0# N80LTC 
6.5# N80T&C 

Pumping 
Completion 

$275,000 

APPROVED BY: 

$127,000 $ 
12,000 
10,000 
15,000 
6,000 

15,000 5,000 
4,000 

10,000 
5,000 

5,000 5,000 
8,000 
5,000 15,000 

5,000 
5,000 

5,000 2,000 
3,000 

$225,000 $ 42,000 

$ 5,000 $ 
16,000 
14,000 . 

60,000 
35,000 
60,000 

6,000 7,000 
35,000 
5,000 

$ 41,000 $202,000 

9,000 26,000 

$270,000 

Total 

$267,000 

$243,000 

35,000 

$545,000 

Robert C. Leibrock 

Date: May 5, 1987 Date: 8~j 



O F F I C E P H O N E 915 • 6 6 4 - 5 3 8 1 H O M E 915 - 6 8 2 - 3 5 1 5 

BILL SELTZER 
214 W E S T T E X A S , S U I T E 5 0 7 

M I D L A N D , T E X A S 7 9 7 0 1 

August 17, 1987 

Re: T-16-S, R-37-E 
Section 27: W/2 SW/4 
Lea County, New Mexico 
Hightower Mineral (3255) 
Petco 1.66 minerals 

Petco Limited 
PC, LTD. 
P.O. Box 911 

Breckenridge, Texas 76024 

..Attn: Mrs. Frankie Jenkins 

Dear Mrs. Jenkins: 
Please r e f e r to my l e t t e r dated July 16, 1987 forwarded to you 
by c e r t i f i e d mail (copy of l e t t e r attached). 

We i n v i t e you to j o i n i n the d r i l l i n g of the test w e l l or 
farmout your i n t e r e s t or lease your i n t e r e s t as outlined i n 
the attached l e t t e r . 

I f you desire to j o i n please execute the enclosed AFE and 
Operating Agreement and return to the undersigned. 

I f you have any questions, please c a l l . 

BS/kp 
Enclosures 



p-511 4DM 254 
RECEIPT FOR CERTIF IED MAIL 

ID 
O 
i n 
co 
i n 

i ^ n k i e Jenkins 
ipec to rL imi t ed — 

P.O. Box 9 U 
Breckenrx dge, 1A. 

"76024 

8/17/87 

I SENDER: Complete items 1 end 2 when additional service* ere desired, end complete Kerns 3 and 4. 

fatf WWrwddnjp in the " R E j y p N JjO" space.on the 
card from being returned to vou. The return receipt fee WL - - - - - - - ----
delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fee* the following services ere avaflabl 
puelinastet for fee* and check box(es) for additional servlce(s) requested. - : • \. 

2. • Restricted Delivery. 

_ ide. Failure to do this will prevent this 
provide vou the name of the person" 

' ile. Consult 

I . D Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 
3 . Article Addressed to: 

Mrs. F r a n k i e J e n k i n s 
P e t c o L i m i t e d 
P C , LTD. 
P .O . Box 911 
B r e c k e n r i d g e , TX 76024 

4. Article Number 3 . Article Addressed to: 

Mrs. F r a n k i e J e n k i n s 
P e t c o L i m i t e d 
P C , LTD. 
P .O . Box 911 
B r e c k e n r i d g e , TX 76024 

Type of Service: 

CD-Registered D Insured 
-S-eertified • COD 
D Express Mail 

3 . Article Addressed to: 

Mrs. F r a n k i e J e n k i n s 
P e t c o L i m i t e d 
P C , LTD. 
P .O . Box 911 
B r e c k e n r i d g e , TX 76024 Always obtain signature of addressee or 

agent and DATE DELIVERED. 

5. Signature — Addressee 

X 
8. Addressee's Address (ONL Y if 

requested and fee paid) 

6. Signature — Agent / 

8. Addressee's Address (ONL Y if 
requested and fee paid) 

7. Date of Defivery / J 

8. Addressee's Address (ONL Y if 
requested and fee paid) 

PS Form 3811, Feb. 1986 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT 



u r r i k t P M w n t w i s * D O ^ - O J O I HOME 915 • 682-3513 

BILL SELTZER 
5 0 7 P E T R O L E U M B U I L D I N G 

M I D L A N D . T E X A S 7 9 7 0 1 

J u l y 16, 1987 

Re: T-16-S, R-37-E 
Section 27: W/2 SW/4 
Lea County, New Mexico 
Hightower Mineral (3 255) 
Petco 1.66 minerals 

Petco L i m i t e d 
P.O. Box 911 

Breckenridge, Texas 76024-0911 

A t t n : Mrs. Frankie Jenkins 

Dear Mrs. Jenkins: 
I am representing Amerind O i l Co. of Midland, Texas and according 
t o "your l e t t e r of 4/27/87 and my i n f o r m a t i o n , Petco i s the owner 
of the above i n t e r e s t . 

Amerind proposes t o d r i l l a 11,500' Strawn-test at a l e g a l 
l o c a t i o n i n the NW/4 SW/4 of Section 27. We w i l l dedicate the 
W/2 SW/4 of Section 27 t o the p r o r a t i o n u n i t . 

We i n v i t e Petco t o j o i n us i n the d r i l l i n g of the t e s t w e l l or 
farmout your i n t e r e s t d e l i v e r i n g a s i x month Lease c o n t a i n i n g 
3/16ths r o y a l t y w i t h the option to convert l / 1 6 t h of the r o y a l t y 
t o a 25% working i n t e r e s t at payout or d e l i v e r an O i l and Gas 
Lease f o r a term of One (1) year w i t h 1/4th r o y a l t y f o r a bonus 
of $100.00 per acre. 

I f you de s i r e to j o i n us i n the d r i l l i n g of the t e s t w e l l , please 
execute the attached AFE. 

An Operating Agreement w i l l be forwarded at a l a t e r date. 

I f you have any questions, please c a l l . 

BS/kp 
Enclosure 

Percentage of Cost 1.66/80 = .02075 



P-511 MOM 235 
RECEIPT FOR C E R T I F I E D MAIL 

iSee Reverse) 
Mrs .- Frankie—Jenkins-
Petco Limited 
P.O. Box 911 
Breckenridge_, JTx 
==o 76024-0911 

-22. 

.7.5. 

70 

1.67 

7/16/87 

• SENDER: Complete Item* 1 and 2 when additional sarvica* are desired, and complete item* 3 and 4. 

Put your address in the "RETURN TO" space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this .;., 
card from being returned to vou. The return receipt fee Will provide you the name of the person ; -i.ê f ' 
delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services ere available. Consult 
postmaster for fee* and check box (as) for additional serviced) requested. 
1. U Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address.raeyi 2. - U Restricted Delivery. 

?1" 
Jf' 
'VI'.* 

3. Articia Addressed to: , 

Mrs.' Ff ahki'e* * J enk in s 
Petco Limited " 
P.O. Box 911 
Hreckenridge, Tx. 76024-0911 2 

• Registered 
Certified 

U Expre** Mali 

4. Article Number > ^ 

P*519 404 235 ^ 
Type of Service: 

Always obtain signature of addressee or 
agent and DATE DELIVERED. 

5. Signature — Addressee 

X 
8. Addressee's Address (ONL Y if 

requested and fee paid) 

6. Skmaajre — Agent 

7. Data of Delivery 

PS Form 3811, Feb. 1986 DOMESTIC RETURNjBgCEIPT ( 



OF=flCE PHONE 915 - 664-5381 HOME 915 - 682-3515 

BILL SELTZER 
214 W E S T T E X A S . S U I T E 5 0 7 

M I D L A N D . T E X A S 7 9 7 0 1 

August 17, 1987 

Re: T-16-S, R-37-E 
Section 27: W/2 SW/4 
Lea County, New Mexico 
3.01562 acres 

Enstar Petroleum Co. 
c/o Union Texas Petroleum 
1330 Post Oak Blvd. 
Houston, Texas 77256 

A t t n : Ms. Lael Henning 

Dear Ms. Henning: 

Pursuant t o my l e t t e r t o Union Texas dated J u l y 15, 1987 ( l e t t e r 
attached) Amerind O i l Co. proposes to d r i l l a 11,500' Strawn t e s t 
at a le g a l l o c a t i o n i n the NW/4 SW/4 of Section 27 and w i l l 
dedicate the W/2 SW/4 of Section 27 to the p r o r a t i o n u n i t . 

We request t h a t you j o i n us i n the d r i l l i n g of the t e s t w e l l or 
farmout your i n t e r e s t d e l i v e r i n g a 75% Leasehold i n t e r e s t u n t i l 
payout w i t h the o p t i o n t o convert the o v e r r i d e t o a 25% Working 
I n t e r e s t or we w i l l purchase a l l o f your leasehold i n t e r e s t i n the 
above lands a t the r a t e of $300.00 per acre. 

I f you desire to j o i n us i n the d r i l l i n g of the t e s t w e l l , please 
execute the enclosed AFE. 

I am enclosing our Operating Agreement dated 8/1/87 cover i n g the 
d r i l l i n g of the t e s t w e l l . 

I am today making an a p p l i c a t i o n t o compulsory pool a l l i n t e r e s t 
owners. 

I f you have any questions, please c a l l . 

Yours very t r u l y , 

BS/kp 
Enclosures 



- O O * - J D I 3 - D O ^ ' J 3 I D 

BILL SELTZER 
5 0 7 P E T R O L E U M B U I L D I N G 

M I D L A N D . T E X A S 7 9 7 0 1 

July 15, 1987 

Re: T-16-S, R-37-E 
Section 27: W/2 SW/4 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Union Texas Petroleum 
1330 Post Oak Blvd. 
P.O. Box 2120 
Houston, Texas 77252 

A t t n : Mr. Kent Woolley 

•Dear Mr. Woolley: 

I am representing Amerind O i l Co. of Midland, Texas and 
according t o my i n f o r m a t i o n Enstar Corp., which I understand i s 
owned 50% Union Texas Petroleum and 50% Ultramar O i l & Gas, are 
the owners of the leasehold i n t e r e s t set out on the attachment. 

Amerind O i l Co. proposes t o d r i l l a 11,500' Strawn Test a t a 
l e g a l l o c a t i o n i n the NW/4 SW/4 of Section 27 and w i l l dedicate 
the W/2 of SW/4 of Section 27 t o the p r o r a t i o n u n i t . 

We request t h a t you j o i n us i n the d r i l l i n g of t h i s t e s t w e l l or 
farmout your i n t e r e s t d e l i v e r i n g a 75% Leasehold i n t e r e s t 
u n t i l payout w i t h the o p t i o n t o convert the o v e r r i d e t o a 25% 
Working I n t e r e s t or we w i l l purchase a l l of your leasehold 
i n t e r e s t i n the above lands a t the rat e of $300.00 per acre. 

I f you des i r e t o j o i n us i n d r i l l i n g t h i s t e s t w e l l , please 
execute the enclosed AFE. 

An Operating Agreement w i l l be forwarded at a l a t e r date. 

I f you have any questions, please c a l l . 

BS/kp 
Enclosure 



ATTACHMENT 

OIL AND GAS LEASES 

Date Lessor Lessee Recorded I n t e r e s t Acres 

8/7/74 PetroleumyW*^&K 
Corporation, 
L t d . 

Vol. 298, 
Page 466 

1/128 625 

8/6/74 P a t r i c i a C&K 
Penrose 
S c h i e f f e r and 
J.M. Zachary 

8/30/74 Jack Markham C&K 
w i f e , Mary 
Boone Markham 

Vol. 289, 
Page 212 

Vol. 289, 
Page 331 

31/5120 

31/2560 

.48437 

.96875 ( -

10/4/74 J. Hiram C&K 
Moore, Betty 
Jane Moore, 
Michael Harrison 
Moore, Trustee 
U/Trust Ind. 
dated 7/1/71 

Vol. 289, 
Page 499 

3/256 9375 ^ 

To t a l 3.01562 

Percentage of Cost 3.01562/80 = .037695 



BILL SELTZER 
214 W E S T T E X A S , S U I T E 5 0 7 

M I D L A N D . T E X A S 7 9 7 0 1 

July 31, 1987 

Re: T-16-S, R-37-E 
Section 27: W/2 SW/4 
Lea County, New Mexico 
containing 80 acres 

Ms. Ann Morris 
2865 MacVicor Ave. 
Topeka, Kansas 66611 

Dear Ms. Morris: 

.'On July 15,1987 I forwarded to you the attached l e t t e r . I am 
unable to reach you by phone because of your non-published 
l i s t i n g . 

I r e s p e c t f u l l y request that you contact me i n regard to the o f f e r 
set f o r t h i n my l e t t e r at your e a r l i e s t convenience. 

Thank you for your cooperation. 

BS/kp 
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R B C B Z F 0 R C E f ™ E D MA; 

"0^Si'PA.VCEC0VE8iG£rR.-v -

— ^5ee Reverse) 
£Ms. Ann Morris ~~ 

-2865 MacVicor Ave 
-3^P^a^KS_J56611' 
p O . Slate and 2 P Code ~ ~ 

;i F e t 

" 1 — 

.22 1 

• 73" 

C7) 
r-ieceip; , 

B , a.'e. antf Acfcjress'c'' ^ 
f c 

1 Da;< 

"1 -

•75 

SEE" V ?»Jt-'JP*SHWr 

SENDER: Complete items 1 anc? 2 whan additional services are desired, end complete items 3 end 4 

Put your address tri the "RETURN TO" space on the reverse side. Failure to do this wilt prevent this _ 
'card from being returned to vou. The return receipt fee will Provide vou the name of the person 
datlvared to and the date of deliverv. For additional fees the following services are available. 

^postmaster for fees and check boxl.es) for additional servicels) requested. • , 
A B D Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2. • Restricted Delivery, 

Consult^ 
•"•••-.J'i'W" 

"Jt 
3. Articia Addrasnd-to: 

Ms? Ann Morris 
2865 MacVicor Ave 

66611 Topeka, Kansas 

Type of Service: 

TjAegistered 
^S-eertified 
• Express Mall 

4. Article Number 

Q Insured * 
COD 

Always obtain signature of addressee or y 
agent and DATE DELIVERED. 

8. Addressee's Address (ONL Y if 
requested and fee paid) 

V*. 

i l rvary j 9 8 ? 

PS Form381 I.Feb. 1986 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT 



O F F I C E P H C N E 815 684-5361 H O M E 915 - 6 8 2 - 3 5 1 5 

BILL SELTZER 
5 0 7 P E T R O L E U M B U I L D I N G 

M I D L A N D . T E X A S 7 9 7 0 1 

July 15, 1987 

Re: T-16-S, R-37-E 
Section 27: W/2 SW/4 
Lea County, New Mexico 
containing 80 acres 

Ms. Ann Morris 
2865 MacVicor Ave. 
Topeka, Kansas 66611 

Dear Ms. Morris: 

According to my information you are the owner of O i l and Gas 
Leases as follows covering the above lands: 

Date Lessor Lessee 

1. 3/3/65 Eugene C o l f e l f , J. Norman 
et a l Morris 

2. 3/3/65 E.L. Cooper, 
he i r and De­
visee of E. 
Leroy Cooper 
and Edna Ruth 
Cooper 

3. 11/26/65 J.H. Ward 
Hinkson, a 
married man 
dealing i n 
his sole 
and separate 
property 

4. 12/30/65 E l l a F. Bl a i * / 
Ester L. Blain 
Jane Bfain Baker 

Plus the following mineral i n t e r e s t : 

Ann Morris Marshall, 
I n d i v i d u a l l y and Executrix of 
the Estate of J. Norman Morris 

Recorded 

Vol. 235, 
Page 420 

Vol. 235, 
Page 422 

Vol. 243, 
Page 392 

Vol. 246, 
Page 99 

Interest 

3/3840 

60% of 
1/384 

1/384 

1/384 

1/3840 

Acres 

0625 

125 

= .20833 

60416 

02Q83 

Total .62499 ac. 



Page 

I am representing Amerind O i l Co. of Midland, Texas and we propose to 
d r i l l a 11,500' Strawn Formation test at a legal location i n the NW/4 
of SW/4 of Section 27, T-16-S, R-37-E. 

We request that you j o i n us i n the d r i l l i n g of th i s test w e l l or 
farmout your i n t e r e s t to us re t a i n i n g a l/8t h overriding r o y a l t y 
i n t e r e s t on your leasehold i n t e r e s t and delivering an O i l and Gas 
Lease on your mineral i n t e r e s t r e t a i n i n g a l/4th royalty or we w i l l 
purchase a l l your i n t e r e s t at the rate of $300.00 per acre. 

I f you desire to j o i n us i n d r i l l i n g the w e l l , please execute the 
enclosed AFE and return same i n the enclosed envelope. 

I f you have any questions, please c a l l . 

Yours very t r u l y , 

BS/>p 
Enclosure 

Your percentage of Cost i s .62499/80 = .0078124 


